SL.
NO.

YEAR/ADVT. /
ITEM NO.
(FILE NO.)

2013/08/23
F.1/93/2013-
R.III

2013/08/28
F.1/104/2013-
R.III

2013/08/31
F.1/92/2013-
R.III

2016/22/01
F.1/232/2016-
R.III

2017/10/06
F.1/43/2017-R.II

2017/17/03
F.1/87/2017-R.II

NAME OF THE POST/
OFFICE

Assistant Professor (Economics),
Government Arts and Science
Colleges, Education Department,
Chandigarh Administration

Assistant Professor (History),
Government Arts and Science
Colleges, Education Department,
Chandigarh Administration

Assistant Professor (Physics),
Government Arts and Science
Colleges, Education Department,
Chandigarh Administation

Lecturer (Bahasa Indonesia) in
the School of Foreign Languages,
Ministry of Defence

Assistant Registrar, Customs,
Excise and Service Tax
Appellate Tribunal,
Department of Revenue,
Ministry of Finance

Junior Scientific Officer
(Physics), Central Forensic

DS N

NAME AND ROLL NO. OF
RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

Ms. Kiran Gupta (93)

Dharambir (21)

Ms. Dipti Munjal (53)

Intakhab Alam (01)

Vijay Bishnoi (199)

Manu Parashar (88)

Ms. Harshita Jankinandan Pandey

Vinod Yadav (304) (Provisional)

None found suitable for one post
reserved for ST

Ms. Preeti Maheshwari (70)



2018/05/05
F.1/13/2018-
SPC-II

2018/06/01
F.1/9/2018-R.V

2018/06/03
F.1/16/2018-R.VI

2018/07/06
F.1/143/2017-
SPC-I

Science Laboratory,
Directorate of Forensic
Science Services, Ministry of
Home Affairs

Stores Officer, Geological
Survey of India, Ministry of
Mines

Assistant Commissioner
(Corporation/Credit),
Department of Agriculture,
Cooperation and Farmers
Welfare, Ministry of
Agriculture and Farmers Welfare

Assistant Drugs Controller (I)
(Medical Devices), Central
Drugs Standard Control
Organisation, Directorate
General of Health Services,
Ministry of Health and Family
Welfare

Administrative Officer,
Geological Survey of India,
Ministry of Mines

O W oo Jo Ul Wb Sw N
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Jakkireddy Rosi Reddy (2261)
Ardhanarishwarm Nataratzan (4219)
Abhay Kumar (4492)

Lalit Kamal (4948)

Satyendra Kumar Nayak (291)

Ajai Basil (18)
Ms. Shyamni Sasidharan (475)

Nand Gopal Jaiswal (958)
Sadaf Shahi (1229)

Sunil Kumar (36)
Maheshbabu Darnam (1952)
Vivek Kumar (1651)

Nilesh Mishra (146)
Aurottam Kundu (668)

Arpan Paul (1483)

Pritam Ghosh (1423)
Ranadheer Bonthapuri (400)



11

12

13

14

15

2018/07/14
F.1/140/2017-R.II

2018/09/08
F.1/29/2018-
R.III

2018/10/11
F.1/59/2018-R.I

2018/19/02
F.1/128/2018-R.VI

2018/19/04

Assistant Public Prosecutor,
Directorate of Prosecution,
Department of Home, Daman and
Diu Administration

Assistant Professor (Non-
Technical) (Applied
Mathematics), Ambedkar
Institute of Advanced
Communication Technologies and
Research, Directorate of
Training and Technical

Education, Government of National

Capital Territory of Delhi

Assistant Professor (Unani)
(Kulliyat), A&U Tibbia College
and Hospital, Department of
Health and Family Welfare,
Government of National Capital
Territory of Delhi

Assistant Engineer (Naval
Quality Assurance),
(Mechanical), Directorate of
Quality Assurance (Naval),
Department of Defence
Production, Ministry of
Defence

Principal Design Officer

11
12
13
14
15
16

Dinesh Chandra Bathala (1939)
Pawanjeet Kumar (1067)

Puneet Kumar Govind (1047)
Koratana Ramakrishna (1068)
Akash Shivhare (1045)

Murali Mohan Reddyj (1092)

Gaurav Saini (08)

Shantanu Das (71)

None found suitable for one post
reserved for SC

Sarathkumar K. (46)

None found suitable for one



16

17

18

19

20

F.1/115/2018-R.VI

2018/23/03
F.1/136/2018-R.I

2019/01/01
F.1/152/2018-R.I

2019/01/02
F.1/153/2018-R.I

2019/01/03
F.1/154/2018-R.I

2019/01/05
F.1/155/2018-R.1I

(Electrical) in Integrated
Headquarters, Directorate

of Civilian Personnel (Navy),
Ministry of Defence

Specialist Grade-III (Medicine),
Bhopal Memorial Hospital

and Research Centre, Department
of Health Research, Ministry

of Health and Family

Welfare

Assistant Professor
(Anaesthesia), Bhopal Memorial
Hospital and Research Centre,
Department of Health Research,
Ministry of Health and Family
Welfare

Assistant Professor
(Cardiology), Bhopal Memorial
Hospital and Research Centre,
Department of Health Research,
Ministry of Health and Family
Welfare

Assistant Professor (Cardio
Thoracic Vascular Surgery),
Bhopal Memorial Hospital and
Research Centre, Department of
Health Research, Ministry of
Health and Family Welfare

Assistant Professor (Gastro
Surgery), Bhopal Memorial

W N

unreserved post

Dr. Boudhayan Dasmunshi (02)

Dr. Vivek Gupta (11)

None found suitable for two posts
reserved for OBC and one unreserved
post

Dr. (Ms.) Sneha Singh (31)
Dr. (Ms.) Ridhima Sharma (16)
Dr. Brajesh Kumar Ratre (27)
Dr. Satyendra Patidar
(PROVISIONAL)

None found suitable for one post
reserved for OBC

Dr. Surendra Singh Yadav (01)
None found suitable for one post
reserved for SC

Dr. (Ms.) Nisha Solanki (01)



21 2019/01/08
F.1/158/2018-R.I

22 2019/01/09
F.1/159/2018-R.I

23 2019/01/10
F.1/164/2018-R.I

24 2019/01/12
F.1/161/2018-R.I

BB/NK/PK/SS

Hospital and Research Centre,
Department of Health Research,
Ministry of Health and Family
Welfare

Assistant Professor
(Psychiatry), Bhopal Memorial
Hospital and Research Centre,
Department of Health Research,
Ministry of Health and Family
Welfare

Assistant Professor (Pulmonary
Medicine), Bhopal Memorial
Hospital and Research Centre,
Department of Health Research,
Ministry of Health and Family
Welfare

Assistant Professor (Surgical
Oncology), Bhopal Memorial
Hospital and Research Centre,
Department of Health Research,
Ministry of Health and Family
Welfare

Assistant Professor (Urology),
Bhopal Memorial Hospital and
Research Centre, Department of
Health Research, Ministry of
Health and Family Welfare

* kK

None found suitable for one post
reserved for OBC

Dr. Nitesh Gupta (03)

Dr. Mahendra Pal Singh (04)

None found suitable for one post
reserved for OBC






