	YEAR/ADVT./ ITEM NO. (FILE NO.)	NAME OF THE POST/ OFFICE		E AND ROLL NO. OF OMMENDED CANDIDATES
1	2013/08/23 F.1/93/2013- R.III	Assistant Professor (Economics), Government Arts and Science Colleges, Education Department, Chandigarh Administration	1	Ms. Kiran Gupta (93)
2	2013/08/28 F.1/104/2013- R.III	Assistant Professor (History), Government Arts and Science Colleges, Education Department, Chandigarh Administration	1	Dharambir (21)
3	2013/08/31 F.1/92/2013- R.III	Assistant Professor (Physics), Government Arts and Science Colleges, Education Department, Chandigarh Administation	1	Ms. Dipti Munjal (53)
4	2016/22/01 F.1/232/2016- R.III	Lecturer (Bahasa Indonesia) in the School of Foreign Languages, Ministry of Defence	1	Intakhab Alam (01)
5	2017/10/06 F.1/43/2017-R.II	Assistant Registrar, Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, Department of Revenue, Ministry of Finance	1 2 3 4	Vijay Bishnoi (199) Manu Parashar (88) Ms. Harshita Jankinandan Pandey (55) Vinod Yadav (304) (Provisional) None found suitable for one post reserved for ST
6	2017/17/03 F.1/87/2017-R.II	Junior Scientific Officer (Physics), Central Forensic	1	Ms. Preeti Maheshwari (70)

Science Laboratory,					
Directorate of Forensic					
Science Services, Ministry	of				
Home Affairs					

7	2018/05/05 F.1/13/2018- SPC-II	Stores Officer, Geological Survey of India, Ministry of Mines	1 2 3 4	Jakkireddy Rosi Reddy (2261) Ardhanarishwarm Nataratzan (4219) Abhay Kumar (4492) Lalit Kamal (4948)
8	2018/06/01 F.1/9/2018-R.V	Assistant Commissioner (Corporation/Credit), Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare, Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare	1	Satyendra Kumar Nayak (291)
9	2018/06/03 F.1/16/2018-R.VI	Assistant Drugs Controller (I) (Medical Devices), Central Drugs Standard Control Organisation, Directorate General of Health Services, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare	1 2	Ajai Basil (18) Ms. Shyamni Sasidharan (475)
10	2018/07/06 F.1/143/2017- SPC-I	Administrative Officer, Geological Survey of India, Ministry of Mines	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Nand Gopal Jaiswal (958) Sadaf Shahi (1229) Sunil Kumar (36) Maheshbabu Darnam (1952) Vivek Kumar (1651) Nilesh Mishra (146) Aurottam Kundu (668) Arpan Paul (1483) Pritam Ghosh (1423) Ranadheer Bonthapuri (400)

			11 12 13 14 15	Dinesh Chandra Bathala (1939) Pawanjeet Kumar (1067) Puneet Kumar Govind (1047) Koratana Ramakrishna (1068) Akash Shivhare (1045) Murali Mohan Reddyj (1092)
11	2018/07/14 F.1/140/2017-R.II	Assistant Public Prosecutor, Directorate of Prosecution, Department of Home, Daman and Diu Administration	1	Gaurav Saini (08)
12	2018/09/08 F.1/29/2018- R.III	Assistant Professor (Non-Technical) (Applied Mathematics), Ambedkar Institute of Advanced Communication Technologies and Research, Directorate of Training and Technical Education, Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi	1	Shantanu Das (71)
13	2018/10/11 F.1/59/2018-R.I	Assistant Professor (Unani) (Kulliyat), A&U Tibbia College and Hospital, Department of Health and Family Welfare, Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi		None found suitable for one post reserved for SC
14	2018/19/02 F.1/128/2018-R.VI	Assistant Engineer (Naval Quality Assurance), (Mechanical), Directorate of Quality Assurance (Naval), Department of Defence Production, Ministry of Defence	1	Sarathkumar K. (46)
15	2018/19/04	Principal Design Officer		None found suitable for one

	F.1/115/2018-R.VI	(Electrical) in Integrated Headquarters, Directorate of Civilian Personnel (Navy), Ministry of Defence		unreserved post
16	2018/23/03 F.1/136/2018-R.I	Specialist Grade-III (Medicine), Bhopal Memorial Hospital and Research Centre, Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare	1 2	Dr. Boudhayan Dasmunshi (02) Dr. Vivek Gupta (11) None found suitable for two posts reserved for OBC and one unreserved post
17	2019/01/01 F.1/152/2018-R.I	Assistant Professor (Anaesthesia), Bhopal Memorial Hospital and Research Centre, Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare	1 2 3 4	Dr.(Ms.) Sneha Singh (31) Dr.(Ms.) Ridhima Sharma (16) Dr. Brajesh Kumar Ratre (27) Dr. Satyendra Patidar (PROVISIONAL)
18	2019/01/02 F.1/153/2018-R.I	Assistant Professor (Cardiology), Bhopal Memorial Hospital and Research Centre, Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare		None found suitable for one post reserved for OBC
19	2019/01/03 F.1/154/2018-R.I	Assistant Professor (Cardio Thoracic Vascular Surgery), Bhopal Memorial Hospital and Research Centre, Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare	1	Dr. Surendra Singh Yadav (01) None found suitable for one post reserved for SC
20	2019/01/05 F.1/155/2018-R.I	Assistant Professor (Gastro Surgery), Bhopal Memorial	1	Dr.(Ms.) Nisha Solanki (01)

		Hospital and Research Centre, Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare		
21	2019/01/08 F.1/158/2018-R.I	Assistant Professor (Psychiatry), Bhopal Memorial Hospital and Research Centre, Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare		None found suitable for one post reserved for OBC
22	2019/01/09 F.1/159/2018-R.I	Assistant Professor (Pulmonary Medicine), Bhopal Memorial Hospital and Research Centre, Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare	1	Dr. Nitesh Gupta (03)
23	2019/01/10 F.1/164/2018-R.I	Assistant Professor (Surgical Oncology), Bhopal Memorial Hospital and Research Centre, Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare	1	Dr. Mahendra Pal Singh (04)
24	2019/01/12 F.1/161/2018-R.I	Assistant Professor (Urology), Bhopal Memorial Hospital and Research Centre, Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare		None found suitable for one post reserved for OBC
		4 4 4		